PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lisa Kay Beaty Bishop	08/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEISUREEASE, LLC
Street Address:	3559 HALLIDAY AVE. UNIT 202
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13113796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: cschurle@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Shook Hardy & Bacon LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BPLA.160351

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew D. O'Brien

Total Attachments: 2

source=BPLA_160351_CIP_Assign#page1.tif source=BPLA_160351_CIP_Assign#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1311379

PATENT REEL: 026797 FRAME: 0924 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Lisa Kay Beaty Bishop, of Cape Girardeau, Missouri, have

invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention referred to as "APPARATUS

THAT ATTACHES TO A CHAIR TO PROVIDE STORAGE OR TO ASSIST WITH CHAIR

TRANSPORTATION," for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United

States, Serial No. 13/113,796, filed May 23, 2011; and

WHEREAS, LeisureEase, LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized

under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 3559

Halliday Ave, Unit 202, St. Louis MO 63118, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and

under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which have already been or

might be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries

foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Lisa

Kay Beaty Bishop, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and

transfer unto said LeisureEase, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout

the world, in, to, and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified

patent and application; in, to, and under said patent and said application; in, to, and under any

and all refilings, divisionals, and continuations of said patent or said application; in, to, and

under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which might issue from said

application, refilings, divisionals, and continuations; in, to, and under any and all reissues of said

Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to, and under any and all applications for

Letters Patent upon said invention which might hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign

4651893 v1

PATENT REEL: 026797 FRAME: 0925 to the United States of America; in, to, and under any and all refilings, divisionals, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which might issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisionals, and continuations; and in, to, and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said LeisureEase, LLC, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are or might be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 23 day of August, 2011.

Ma Kay Deaty Dishop

Lisa Kay Beaty Bishop

-2-

4651893 v1